

Court No. 19
(265701)

12.02.2025

(A 157)

(S. Banerjee)

In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

WPA 2561 of 2024

Sumanta Koley & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

CAN 1 of 2024

Mr. Firdous Samim

Ms. Gopa Biswas

...for the petitioners

Mr. Swapan Banerjee

Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

...for the State

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Ratul Biswas

Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

Mr. Shirsho Banerjee

...for the WBBPE

As prayed for by Mr. Banerjee, learned Senior Advocate for the West Bengal Board of Primary Education, time to affirm the affidavit in opposition to the writ petition is extended for a period of two weeks from date, reply thereto, if any, be affirmed by the petitioners within a week from the date of service of copy of such affidavit.

Matter be listed on March 5, 2025.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance of all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)