

05.03.2025
Item No.21,DL
Court No.19
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION**

WPA 2561 of 2024

I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2024

Sumanta Koley & Ors.

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Firdous Samim,
Ms. Gopa Biswas,
Ms. Sampriti Saha,
Ms. Swati Dey.

.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury.

.....for the WBBPE.

On the prayer of Mr. Saikat Banerjee, learned senior Advocate for the West Bengal Board of Primary Education, time to affirm the affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition is extended for a further period of two weeks from date; reply thereto, if any, be affirmed by the petitioners within one week from the date of receipt of a copy of such affidavit-in-opposition.

Time fixed for affirmation of the said affidavit-in-opposition is peremptory.

Matter be included in the combined **Monthly List** of **April, 2025** under the same heading.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copies of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)