

1500
17.06.2025
Ct. No. 18
adeb

W.P.A. 2561 of 2024
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024

Sumanta Koley & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya
Ms. Gopa Biswas
Mr. Saikat Mallick
Mr. Moinak Ghosal

...for the petitioners

Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE

Affidavit in opposition is filed on behalf of West Bengal Board of Primary Education which is taken on record. Affidavit in reply is filed on behalf of the petitioners and same is also taken on record.

Matter needs to be treated as 'Hearing' matter.

List the matter under the heading 'Hearing' in the monthly combined list of July, 2025.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)