

S/L 11
17.02.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 2561 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Sumanta Koley & Ors.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Firdous Samim
Ms. Gopa Biswas
Mr. Naman Shah
Mr. Hasibur Rahaman Jamadar

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee

...for the State.

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dwarikanath Mukherjee
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for W.B.B.P.E.

1. The learned Senior counsel petitioners has concluded his argument.
2. The learned Senior counsel for the respondents/Board has argued the matter at length but due to paucity of time hearing could not be completed.
3. Let the matter appear on February 26, 2026 under the same heading within five matters.

(Krishna Rao, J.)