

D/L 5
23.03.2026
Rohit,A.R.(Ct.)
ct.no.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 2561 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Sumanta Koley & Ors
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors**

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv
Mr. Firdous Samim
Ms. Gopa Biswas
Mr. Mainak Ghosal
Mr. Naman Shah

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury

...for the WBBPE

Mr. Swapan Banerjee, A.G.P
Mr. Diptendu Narayan Banerjee

...for the State

1. Mr. Subir Sanyal, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the WBBPE has argued the matter at length but due to paucity of time hearing could not be completed.
2. Though the matter is fixed tomorrow at 12:00 noon, learned Counsel for the parties prays for fixing for some another date. Accordingly, date of hearing on 24th March, 2026 is cancelled.

3. List the matter on 7th and 8th May, 2026 at 12:00 P.M. as a 'Specially Fixed Matter'.

(Krishna Rao, J.)